
Lower Upper Number Midpoint Lower Limit Upper Limit Total Midpoint

$5‐10 million

5,000,000$   10,000,000$           4 7,500,000$        20,000,000$          40,000,000$             30,000,000$             

$2‐5 million

2,000,000$   5,000,000$             15 3,500,000$        30,000,000$          75,000,000$             52,500,000$             

$1‐2 million

1,000,000$   2,000,000$             41 1,500,000$        41,000,000$          82,000,000$             61,500,000$             

$350,000‐1 million

350,000$   1,000,000$             518 675,000$           181,300,000$        518,000,000$           349,650,000$           

$150,000‐350,000

150,000$   350,000$                 2898 250,000$           434,700,000$        1,014,300,000$        724,500,000$           

Totals 3476 13,425,000$     707,000,000$        1,729,300,000$        1,218,150,000$       

$1‐150,000

887,508,133$   15181 887,508,133$        887,508,133$           887,508,133$           

Grand Total Est. 18657 1,594,508,133$    2,616,808,133$        2,105,658,133$       

Estimated Loan Averages 85,464$                 140,259$                   112,862$                  

PPP Loan Data Summary

SBA Data accessed July 6, 2020
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AK 1,018,018$            18 108  3,100,000$            9 208  4,118,018$            27 316  152,519.18$         

AL 19,293,809$          350  2,713  11,525,000$          41 1,145  30,818,809$          391  3,858  78,820.48$           

AR 11,303,966$          220  1,483  3,675,000$            13 303  14,978,966$          233  1,786  64,287.41$           

AZ 12,443,221$          211  1,784  18,575,000$          59 1,576  31,018,221$          270  3,360  114,882.30$         

CA 71,435,022$          1,175  8,135  129,375,000$        353  8,392  200,810,022$        1,528  16,527  131,420.17$         

CO 21,932,411$          403  2,225  29,825,000$          87 2,079  51,757,411$          490  4,304  105,627.37$         

CT 10,025,826$          149  958  22,975,000$          57 1,550  33,000,826$          206  2,508  160,198.18$         

DC 300,237$               7 34 2,950,000$            5 166  3,250,237$            12 200  270,853.12$         

DE 2,667,530$            39 307  4,875,000$            11 419  7,542,530$            50 726  150,850.60$         

FL 65,683,331$          1,166  7,982  76,050,000$          210  5,674  141,733,331$        1,376  13,656  103,003.87$         

GA 31,603,221$          518  3,898  30,800,000$          96 2,857  62,403,221$          614  6,755  101,633.91$         

GU 95,358$                 2 27 250,000$               1 39 345,358$               3 66 115,119.33$         

HI 2,968,267$            43 273  6,925,000$            21 414  9,893,267$            64 687  154,582.30$         

IA 14,707,673$          249  1,857  10,800,000$          33 799  25,507,673$          282  2,656  90,452.74$           

ID 6,488,970$            116  986  6,275,000$            20 419  12,763,970$          136  1,405  93,852.72$           

IL 29,887,036$          510  3,976  53,575,000$          135  4,514  83,462,036$          645  8,490  129,398.51$         

IN 18,455,048$          315  2,513  23,500,000$          72 1,706  41,955,048$          387  4,219  108,410.98$         

KS 16,224,307$          294  2,284  6,175,000$            23 507  22,399,307$          317  2,791  70,660.28$           

KY 15,904,862$          294  2,181  15,550,000$          39 1,496  31,454,862$          333  3,677  94,459.05$           

LA 18,381,864$          317  2,464  10,600,000$          34 1,091  28,981,864$          351  3,555  82,569.41$           

MA 14,479,070$          241  1,437  25,025,000$          78 1,495  39,504,070$          319  2,932  123,837.21$         

MD 14,513,780$          229  1,604  23,100,000$          72 1,755  37,613,780$          301  3,359  124,962.73$         

ME 6,060,813$            95 614  8,275,000$            23 538  14,335,813$          118  1,152  121,489.94$         

MI 27,544,991$          452  3,378  28,925,000$          87 2,414  56,469,991$          539  5,792  104,768.07$         

MN 18,652,598$          301  2,252  31,100,000$          91 2,328  49,752,598$          392  4,580  126,919.89$         

MO 19,467,088$          359  2,847  21,225,000$          68 1,998  40,692,088$          427  4,845  95,297.63$           

MS 10,869,210$          205  1,763  3,750,000$            15 395  14,619,210$          220  2,158  66,450.95$           

MT 6,500,527$            125  862  3,675,000$            13 313  10,175,527$          138  1,175  73,735.70$           

NC 28,679,919$          468  3,264  49,550,000$          130  3,612  78,229,919$          598  6,876  130,819.26$         

ND 2,532,210$            45 305  4,850,000$            16 424  7,382,210$            61 729  121,019.83$         

NE 11,280,857$          201  1,334  9,875,000$            26 499  21,155,857$          227  1,833  93,197.61$           

NH 6,855,163$            108  674  7,950,000$            25 459  14,805,163$          133  1,133  111,317.02$         

NJ 17,061,581$          294  1,976  33,900,000$          79 2,146  50,961,581$          373  4,122  136,626.22$         

NM 4,579,777$            90 533  3,925,000$            14 384  8,504,777$            104  917  81,776.70$           

NV 5,259,601$            82 957  18,375,000$          43 1,287  23,634,601$          125  2,244  189,076.81$         

NY 36,976,237$          606  3,854  72,675,000$          189  5,005  109,651,237$        795  8,859  137,926.08$         

OH 35,509,332$          588  4,718  40,750,000$          126  3,665  76,259,332$          714  8,383  106,805.79$         

OK 16,748,130$          344  2,456  9,300,000$            27 942  26,048,130$          371  3,398  70,210.59$           

OR 14,137,138$          242  1,423  24,850,000$          74 1,600  38,987,138$          316  3,023  123,377.02$         

PA 28,271,601$          489  3,186  55,375,000$          156  4,020  83,646,601$          645  7,206  129,684.65$         

PR 2,950,292$            102  657  ‐$   ‐  ‐  2,950,292$            102  657  28,924.43$           

RI 1,927,753$            31 139  7,675,000$            16 537  9,602,753$            47 676  204,313.90$         

SC 15,899,302$          255  2,035  16,875,000$          54 1,452  32,774,302$          309  3,487  106,065.70$         

SD 4,602,307$            82 512  2,250,000$            9 197  6,852,307$            91 709  75,300.08$           

TN 21,384,078$          359  2,818  20,825,000$          68 1,346  42,209,078$          427  4,164  98,850.30$           

TX 64,400,660$          1,071  8,585  95,750,000$          283  8,579  160,150,660$        1,354  17,164  118,279.66$         

UT 5,757,029$            89 1,137  4,675,000$            17 1,196  10,432,029$          106  2,333  98,415.37$           

VA 24,410,180$          401  2,266  42,350,000$          127  2,705  66,760,180$          528  4,971  126,439.73$         

VI 232,416$               3 31 250,000$               1 35 482,416$               4 66 120,603.95$         

VT 4,441,279$            70 429  2,925,000$            10 197  7,366,279$            80 626  92,078.49$           

WA 16,736,835$          268  1,524  35,400,000$          106  2,399  52,136,835$          374  3,923  139,403.30$         

WI 19,948,571$          341  2,391  36,900,000$          87 2,736  56,848,571$          428  5,127  132,823.76$         

WV 4,662,198$            83 605  6,200,000$            18 534  10,862,198$          101  1,139  107,546.51$         

WY 3,355,634$            66 444  2,250,000$            9 156  5,605,634$            75 600  74,741.78$           

Totals 887,508,133$        15,181  109,198                 1,218,150,000$    3,476  92,702  2,105,658,133$    18,657  201,900                
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GU 95,358$                 2 27 250,000$               1 39 345,358$               3 66 115,119.33$         

VI 232,416$               3 31 250,000$               1 35 482,416$               4 66 120,603.95$         

PR 2,950,292$            102  657  ‐$   ‐  ‐  2,950,292$            102  657  28,924.43$           

DC 300,237$               7 34 2,950,000$            5 166  3,250,237$            12 200  270,853.12$         

AK 1,018,018$            18 108  3,100,000$            9 208  4,118,018$            27 316  152,519.18$         

WY 3,355,634$            66 444  2,250,000$            9 156  5,605,634$            75 600  74,741.78$           

SD 4,602,307$            82 512  2,250,000$            9 197  6,852,307$            91 709  75,300.08$           

VT 4,441,279$            70 429  2,925,000$            10 197  7,366,279$            80 626  92,078.49$           

ND 2,532,210$            45 305  4,850,000$            16 424  7,382,210$            61 729  121,019.83$         

DE 2,667,530$            39 307  4,875,000$            11 419  7,542,530$            50 726  150,850.60$         

NM 4,579,777$            90 533  3,925,000$            14 384  8,504,777$            104  917  81,776.70$           

RI 1,927,753$            31 139  7,675,000$            16 537  9,602,753$            47 676  204,313.90$         

HI 2,968,267$            43 273  6,925,000$            21 414  9,893,267$            64 687  154,582.30$         

MT 6,500,527$            125  862  3,675,000$            13 313  10,175,527$          138  1,175  73,735.70$           

UT 5,757,029$            89 1,137  4,675,000$            17 1,196  10,432,029$          106  2,333  98,415.37$           

WV 4,662,198$            83 605  6,200,000$            18 534  10,862,198$          101  1,139  107,546.51$         

ID 6,488,970$            116  986  6,275,000$            20 419  12,763,970$          136  1,405  93,852.72$           

ME 6,060,813$            95 614  8,275,000$            23 538  14,335,813$          118  1,152  121,489.94$         

MS 10,869,210$          205  1,763  3,750,000$            15 395  14,619,210$          220  2,158  66,450.95$           

NH 6,855,163$            108  674  7,950,000$            25 459  14,805,163$          133  1,133  111,317.02$         

AR 11,303,966$          220  1,483  3,675,000$            13 303  14,978,966$          233  1,786  64,287.41$           

NE 11,280,857$          201  1,334  9,875,000$            26 499  21,155,857$          227  1,833  93,197.61$           

KS 16,224,307$          294  2,284  6,175,000$            23 507  22,399,307$          317  2,791  70,660.28$           

NV 5,259,601$            82 957  18,375,000$          43 1,287  23,634,601$          125  2,244  189,076.81$         

IA 14,707,673$          249  1,857  10,800,000$          33 799  25,507,673$          282  2,656  90,452.74$           

OK 16,748,130$          344  2,456  9,300,000$            27 942  26,048,130$          371  3,398  70,210.59$           

LA 18,381,864$          317  2,464  10,600,000$          34 1,091  28,981,864$          351  3,555  82,569.41$           

AL 19,293,809$          350  2,713  11,525,000$          41 1,145  30,818,809$          391  3,858  78,820.48$           

AZ 12,443,221$          211  1,784  18,575,000$          59 1,576  31,018,221$          270  3,360  114,882.30$         

KY 15,904,862$          294  2,181  15,550,000$          39 1,496  31,454,862$          333  3,677  94,459.05$           

SC 15,899,302$          255  2,035  16,875,000$          54 1,452  32,774,302$          309  3,487  106,065.70$         

CT 10,025,826$          149  958  22,975,000$          57 1,550  33,000,826$          206  2,508  160,198.18$         

MD 14,513,780$          229  1,604  23,100,000$          72 1,755  37,613,780$          301  3,359  124,962.73$         

OR 14,137,138$          242  1,423  24,850,000$          74 1,600  38,987,138$          316  3,023  123,377.02$         

MA 14,479,070$          241  1,437  25,025,000$          78 1,495  39,504,070$          319  2,932  123,837.21$         

MO 19,467,088$          359  2,847  21,225,000$          68 1,998  40,692,088$          427  4,845  95,297.63$           

IN 18,455,048$          315  2,513  23,500,000$          72 1,706  41,955,048$          387  4,219  108,410.98$         

TN 21,384,078$          359  2,818  20,825,000$          68 1,346  42,209,078$          427  4,164  98,850.30$           

MN 18,652,598$          301  2,252  31,100,000$          91 2,328  49,752,598$          392  4,580  126,919.89$         

NJ 17,061,581$          294  1,976  33,900,000$          79 2,146  50,961,581$          373  4,122  136,626.22$         

CO 21,932,411$          403  2,225  29,825,000$          87 2,079  51,757,411$          490  4,304  105,627.37$         

WA 16,736,835$          268  1,524  35,400,000$          106  2,399  52,136,835$          374  3,923  139,403.30$         

MI 27,544,991$          452  3,378  28,925,000$          87 2,414  56,469,991$          539  5,792  104,768.07$         

WI 19,948,571$          341  2,391  36,900,000$          87 2,736  56,848,571$          428  5,127  132,823.76$         

GA 31,603,221$          518  3,898  30,800,000$          96 2,857  62,403,221$          614  6,755  101,633.91$         

VA 24,410,180$          401  2,266  42,350,000$          127  2,705  66,760,180$          528  4,971  126,439.73$         

OH 35,509,332$          588  4,718  40,750,000$          126  3,665  76,259,332$          714  8,383  106,805.79$         

NC 28,679,919$          468  3,264  49,550,000$          130  3,612  78,229,919$          598  6,876  130,819.26$         

IL 29,887,036$          510  3,976  53,575,000$          135  4,514  83,462,036$          645  8,490  129,398.51$         

PA 28,271,601$          489  3,186  55,375,000$          156  4,020  83,646,601$          645  7,206  129,684.65$         

NY 36,976,237$          606  3,854  72,675,000$          189  5,005  109,651,237$        795  8,859  137,926.08$         

FL 65,683,331$          1,166  7,982  76,050,000$          210  5,674  141,733,331$        1,376  13,656  103,003.87$         

TX 64,400,660$          1,071  8,585  95,750,000$          283  8,579  160,150,660$        1,354  17,164  118,279.66$         

CA 71,435,022$          1,175  8,135  129,375,000$        353  8,392  200,810,022$        1,528  16,527  131,420.17$         

Totals 887,508,133$        15,181  109,198                 1,218,150,000$    3,476  92,702  2,105,658,133$    18,657  201,900                

SBA Data accessed July 6, 2020




